PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3123536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME (TYPO ON COVER SHEET) previously recorded on Reel 034218 Frame 0731. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE'S CORRECT NAME IS GLOBAL BIO THERAPEUTICS USA, INC. (GBT USA).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVO ENGINEERING, INC.	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL BIO THERAPEUTICS USA, INC. (GBT USA)	
Street Address: 4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 400		
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14455871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 595-8010

Email: MLAIPSD@MCKENNALONG.COM

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN

Address Line 1:MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLPAddress Line 2:4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33809.00552.US01/552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=552 - corrective assignment - Novo to GBT USA#page1.tif source=552 - corrective assignment - Novo to GBT USA#page2.tif source=552 - corrective assignment - Novo to GBT USA#page3.tif source=552 - corrective assignment - Novo to GBT USA#page4.tif

PATENT

503076932 REEL: 034468 FRAME: 0911



503069741 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVO ENGINEERING, INC.	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA U.S.A.

	, and the same of	
Name:	GLOBAL BIO THERAPEUTICS INC. (GBT USA)	
Street Address:	4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 400	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

ſ	Property Type	Number
	Application Number:	14455871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 595-8010

Email: MLAIPSD@MCKENNALONG.COM

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN

Address Line 1: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
Address Line 2: 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33809.00552.US01/552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=552 - Executed Assignment from NOVO to GBT USA#page1.tif source=552 - Executed Assignment from NOVO to GBT USA#page2.tif



REEL: 034468 FRAME: 0912

Attorney Docket No.: 33809.00552.US01/552

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

NOVO ENGINEERING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of California, U.S.A., having a principal business address of 1350 Specialty Drive,

Suite A, Vista, California 92081, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, has assigned

and does hereby assign to GLOBAL BIO THERAPEUTICS USA, INC. (GBT USA),

a corporation under the laws of the State of Nevada, U.S.A., having a mailing address of

4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 400, San Diego, California 92122, U.S.A., its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the subject

matter disclosed in U.S. Utility Application Serial No. 14/455,871 entitled:

CLAMP DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE PROCEDURES AND USES THEREOF

which was filed on August 08, 2014, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all

kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to

claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 034468 FRAME: 0913

Attorney Docket No.: 33809.00552.US01/552

ASSIGNMENT Jose Gustavo Cabrera Aquino et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR: DATE: 12 NOV 2014	Rajan Kamamany NOVO ENGINEERING, INC. Printed Name: Rajan Ramaswamy Title: President
state of California county of <u>San Diego</u>	
	before me, Nova Mead Notary Public,
personally appeared Rajan Rama	Swamy,

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

NORA MEAD
COMM. #2052492
Notary Public * California
San Diego County
Comm. Expires Dec 19, 2017